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ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON ORDER OF HON'BLE NATIONAL
GREEN TRIBUNAL IN OA NO. 348 OF 2016 IN THE MATTER OF
PARYAVARAN CARE SOCIETY VS DEVENDER BHADANA &
oRs.

--o-

Hon'ble National Green Tribuna! has passed an order on 31.5.2019
in O.A. No. 348 of 2076 in the matter of Paryavaran Care Society
vs. Devender Bhadana & Ors. The operative part of the order is as

under: -

*4. As per further report furnished vide e-mail dated

08.05 .20t9, the commissioner, Faridabad Division has

forwarded an action plan giving details of compensation to be

recovered and steps to be taken for restoration of the
damaged area in question.

5. We have considered the report. It is not clear whether
necessary action has been taken on the ground for recovery of
the compensation and restoration of the area.

6. Let a further action taken report be furnished after two
months by e-mail at iudicial-ngt@gov.in.
List for further consideration after two months.,,

2. That it is submitted that as per direction of the Hon,ble

National Green Tribunal dated 08.0 L.2olg, an action plan for
restoration of damaged area due to unauthorized constructions in

Khasra No. 920, 1381 and 1383 in village Anangpur, district
Faridabad has been prepared. Total damaged area due to
unauthorized constructions is 0.s271 ha. Compensatory
afforestation will be undertaken in 10 times areas i.e. s.271 ha. A



sum of Rs. 60.46 lacs has been assessed for compensatory
afforestation with 10 years of maintenance.

3. That Hon'ble National Green Tribunal in its order dated

L7.09.2018 directed that compensation for the damage may be

assessed and recovered from respondent no. 1. As per the actual
ground situation, compensation has been assessed against five
persons including respondent no. 1 who have undertaken

unauthorized constructions namely Krish Biduhi Farm, Udeyveer
farm, Ashwani farm, Tejveer farm and Devender Bhadana.

Divisional Forest officer, Faridabad vide memo dated 30.03.20L9,
05.04.2019 and 22.07.2019 served notices to these individuals

directing them to deposit the compensation. However, none of them
have deposited the compensation amount. Divisional Forest officer,i

\ Faridabad vide letter dated 04.09.2019 requested the Deputy\\
\) Cormissioner, Faridabad to recover the compensation amount from

these individuals.

4. That unauthorized constructions in the said Khasra Nos. have

been demolished. The extent of damaged area is 0.s271 ha. The

area has been planted by planting 527 pahari papri (Holoptetia

integrefolia) seedlings. It is stated that the damaged areas in the
said Khasra Nos. have been rehabilitated. compensatory
afforestation is proposed to be undertaken in 10 times area of the
damaged area. The remaining plants will be planted in available
area in khasra No.920,1381 and 1383 which has an area 6.916 ha.
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(Suresh k(lnar Punia , HFS)
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